DISTRICT JUDGE 

Signed March 23, 2017. 

Defendant:  ALVIN LANE  
Case Number:  4:16-CR-00234-O(3)  

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant, ALVIN LANE, is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons 
(BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of One Hundred Sixty-Six (166) months as to Count Two of the 
Information filed on October 11, 2016. 

The Court recommends to the BOP that the defendant be housed at an FCI facility within the Northern 

District of Texas, if possible.  Furthermore, the Court requests the BOP to preform a medical evaluation of the